# 505561145 07/08/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5607942

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
AVAAGO, INC.	03/09/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MAKO CAPITAL, LLC
Street Address:	1 SUTTON PLACE SOUTH, APT. 7
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10022

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16502169

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)443-0004

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6174439292

Email:dderamo@sunsteinlaw.comCorrespondent Name:WENDY J. DEMORACSKIAddress Line 1:125 SUMMER STREET

Address Line 2: SUNSTEIN KANN MURPHY & TIMBERS LLP

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4502/1006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WENDY J. DEMORACSKI
SIGNATURE:	/Wendy J. Demoracski, #76,185/
DATE SIGNED:	07/08/2019

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=DD45021006AZ\_AVAAGO\_TO\_MAKO#page1.tif source=DD45021006AZ\_AVAAGO\_TO\_MAKO#page2.tif

PATENT 505561145 REEL: 049692 FRAME: 0611

# CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

This confirmatory assignment confirms the assignment of certain assets by virtue of the BILL OF SALE and PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT made on March 9, 2018 by and between the following parties (the "PARTIES"):

lan J. Gazes as chapter 7 trustee of AVAAGO, INC. (the "Assignor), having its place of business at Gazes LLC, 151 Hudson Street, New York, New York 10013; and

MAKO CAPITAL, LLC (the "Assignee"), having its principal place of business at 1 Sutton Place South, Apt. 7, New York, New York 10022.

WHEREAS on February 22, 2018, the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Southern District of New York entered an order authorizing the Assignor's sale of all of AVAAGO, INC.'S assets, including all of AVAAGO INC.'S intellectual property, to MAKO CAPITAL, LLC (the "Sale Order") pursuant to the terms of that certain Asset Purchase Agreement between the PARTIES.

WHEREAS the Sale Order provides, among other things, that the Assignor "is authorized and directed to do and perform all acts, to make, and execute all related instruments and documents, which may be required or necessary for performance pursuant to the terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement. WHEREAS the Parties had executed a BILL OF SALE effective March 9, 2018 in which Assignor sold to Assignee "all of Assignor's intellectual property of any kind or nature" including United States Patent Application No. 62/106,613 and the inventions related thereto.

WHEREAS the Parties had executed a PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT effective March 9, 2018 in which Assignor assigned to Assignee all right, title, and interest in United States Patent Application No. 62/106,613 sufficient to allow Assignee to acquire all right, title, and interest in any Patent subsequently granted thereon.

WHEREAS the Assignor owned other related patent applications that were not explicitly mentioned in the BILL OF SALE or the PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT but nonetheless were sold and assigned by Assignor to Assignee by virtue of the terms of these agreements, as listed in the following table (hereinafter the "Patents"):

Country Name	App. Title:	Application #:	Filing Date:
US	Method and System for Presenting and Operating a Skill-Based Activity	62/047,473	08-Sep- 2014
US	Method and System for Presenting and Operating a Skill-Based Activity	62/106,613	22-Jan- 2015
US	Method and System for Presenting and Operating a Skill-Based Activity	14/847,795	08-Sep- 2015
PCT	Method and System for Presenting and Operating a Skill-Based Activity	PCT/US2015/048970	08-Sep- 2015

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor confirms that it has sold, assigned and transferred, and,

PATENT

REEL: 049692 FRAME: 0612

by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, effective as of March 9, 2018, its entire right, title and interest in and to such inventions, any applications included in the Patents, and any patents, and any reissues and extensions thereof, which issue or have issued in any country upon patent applications which correspond with or claim priority from any of such applications or patents or any divisional, continuation-in-whole, or continuation-in-part thereof, including the right to sue and collect for past, present, and future infringement; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use, and for the use of its legal representatives, to the full term for which such patents have been granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made. The BILL OF SALE and the PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT are hereby amended to the extent necessary, if any, to give effect to the foregoing effective this date. In all other respects, the BILL OF SALE and the PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT are hereby ratified and confirmed.

**ASSIGNOR** 

8у:	100/7
-----	-------

lan J. Gazes

as chapter 7 trustee of AVAAGO, INC.

4780 SW 86th Terrace Miami, Florida 33143

Title: Trustee

	NOTARY PUBLIC
State of Florida	Al IA 2010
County of Doide	. 55, 01 14 , 2019
.th	
On this 4 day of January	, 2019, before me, the undersigned notary public,  Krawieck proved to me through satisfactory
personally appeared [An]	KYOWIECK Sproved to me through satisfactory
evidence of identification, whi	ch consisted of P. Driver I'Gene, to be the
	on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged
to me that he's he signed voluenny FER C. TORACCILLAS	untarily for its stated purpose.
ENNYFER C. TORNECILEAS	,
Commission # FOOT POARS	
Comparation Compar	nct. 13, 2019
35.2 X A. C.	Commercial

The above named Assignee, Mako Capital, LLC, hereby declares that with effect from this 6th day of February, 2019 it accepts the patents, including all goodwill of the business symbolized by such patents including all rights to recover past, present and future damages for infringement, assigned to it by Assignor, Ian J. Gazes as chapter 7 trustee of AVAAGO, INC., pursuant to the foregoing Confirmatory Assignment.

DECLARATION OF ACCEPTANCE BY ASSIGNEE

MAKO CAPITAL, LLC

By: Sanka James
Barbara Laurenca

Date: February 6, 2019

1 Sutton Place South, Apt. 7

New York, New York 10022

Title: Managing Member

PATENT REEL: 049692 FRAME: 0613

**RECORDED: 07/08/2019**